
                      Mississippi Valley Conference Cross Country Championships
                              Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Aquinas HS
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4779  Manny Putz                   9  Onalaska                          16:00.6  5:10 
      2    2 4783  Ron Walters                 12  Onalaska                          16:06.3  5:12 
      3    3 4778  Austin Oyen                 12  Onalaska                          16:28.6  5:19 
      4    4 4706  Cameron LaMere              12  Holmen                            16:33.4  5:20 
      5    5 4776  Tyler Lee                   12  Onalaska                          16:41.8  5:23 
      6    6 4675  Alec Taylor                 12  Aquinas                           16:42.8  5:23 
      7    7 4673  Jonathan Skemp              10  Aquinas                           16:43.7  5:24 
      8    8 4768  Blake Burnstad              10  Onalaska                          17:06.8  5:31 
      9    9 4724  Wesley Barnhart             11  La Crosse Central                 17:07.5  5:31 
     10   10 4661  Nick Drye                   12  Aquinas                           17:40.1  5:42 
     11   11 4702  Ethan Archer                10  Holmen                            17:48.1  5:44 
     12   12 4770  Jesse DeChambeau            12  Onalaska                          17:55.6  5:47 
     13   13 4781  Nick Rudrud                 11  Onalaska                          17:58.0  5:47 
     14   14 4709  Kenton Newman               12  Holmen                            18:06.2  5:50 
     15   15 4828  Ty Schanhofer               12  Tomah                             18:07.6  5:51 
     16   16 4802  Braydon Siekert             11  Sparta                            18:11.4  5:52 
     17   17 4714  Gillie Suarez               11  Holmen                            18:11.8  5:52 
     18   18 4801  Vaughn Rice                 12  Sparta                            18:12.2  5:52 
     19   19 4752  Roman Westrich              11  La Crosse Logan                   18:18.2  5:54 
     20   20 4710  Nathan Novak                11  Holmen                            18:25.8  5:56 
     21   21 4728  Jacob San Miguel            12  La Crosse Central                 18:36.4  6:00 
     22   22 4825  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg      11  Tomah                             18:37.0  6:00 
     23   23 4705  Samuel Horman               10  Holmen                            18:52.8  6:05 
     24   24 4674  Ben Swift                   12  Aquinas                           19:04.0  6:09 
     25   25 4716  Dylan Whiteaker              9  Holmen                            19:04.2  6:09 
     26   26 4731  Gabriel Wood                11  La Crosse Central                 19:09.2  6:10 
     27   27 4666  Declan Gregg                 9  Aquinas                           19:13.7  6:12 
     28   28 4664  Tate Flege                  11  Aquinas                           19:13.7  6:12 
     29   29 4660  Max Byington                12  Aquinas                           19:19.8  6:14 
     30   30 4798  Boston Miller               11  Sparta                            19:26.6  6:16 
     31   31 4745  Viktor Kattchee             12  La Crosse Logan                   19:35.0  6:19 
     32   32 4744  Joseph Duffrin              10  La Crosse Logan                   19:41.8  6:21 
     33   33 4746  Ben Lenz                    11  La Crosse Logan                   19:44.4  6:22 
     34   34 4823  Logan Larson                10  Tomah                             19:45.5  6:22 
     35   35 4748  Chris McGaff                11  La Crosse Logan                   20:03.1  6:28 
     36   36 4747  Daniel Lenz                  9  La Crosse Logan                   20:13.4  6:31 
     37   37 4725  Collin Erickson             11  La Crosse Central                 20:13.4  6:31 
     38   38 4824  Cash Lofgren                12  Tomah                             20:31.6  6:37 
     39   39 4796  Jaden Kondor                10  Sparta                            20:36.0  6:38 
     40   40 4729  Jordan San Miguel           10  La Crosse Central                 20:44.6  6:41 
     41   41 4730  Isaac Stutesman              9  La Crosse Central                 20:45.5  6:41 
     42   42 4800  Christain Perez             10  Sparta                            20:58.4  6:46 
     43   43 4829  Calvin Zeps                 12  Tomah                             21:04.6  6:48 
     44   44 4820  Tyler Hausman               11  Tomah                             21:49.9  7:02 
     45   45 4726  Aiden Gardner                9  La Crosse Central                 22:19.6  7:12 
     46   46 4795  Rylen Edmond                 9  Sparta                            22:32.2  7:16 
     47   47 4804  Charles Tempski             10  Sparta                            23:37.3  7:37 
     48   48 4821  Benjamin Hilson              9  Tomah                             24:02.6  7:45 
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    19  Onalaska                                   (16:28.9  82:24.1 1:06.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Manny Putz                 9 16:00.6
       2      2  Ron Walters               12 16:06.3
       3      3  Austin Oyen               12 16:28.6
       4      5  Tyler Lee                 12 16:41.8
       5      8  Blake Burnstad            10 17:06.8
       6   ( 12) Jesse DeChambeau          12 17:55.6
       7   ( 13) Nick Rudrud               11 17:58.0

       2.    66  Holmen                                     (17:49.1  89:05.3 1:52.4)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Cameron LaMere            12 16:33.4
       2     11  Ethan Archer              10 17:48.1
       3     14  Kenton Newman             12 18:06.2
       4     17  Gillie Suarez             11 18:11.8
       5     20  Nathan Novak              11 18:25.8
       6   ( 23) Samuel Horman             10 18:52.8
       7   ( 25) Dylan Whiteaker            9 19:04.2

       3.    74  Aquinas                                    (17:52.9  89:24.3 2:30.9)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Alec Taylor               12 16:42.8
       2      7  Jonathan Skemp            10 16:43.7
       3     10  Nick Drye                 12 17:40.1
       4     24  Ben Swift                 12 19:04.0
       5     27  Declan Gregg               9 19:13.7
       6   ( 28) Tate Flege                11 19:13.7
       7   ( 29) Max Byington              12 19:19.8

       4.   133  La Crosse Central                          (19:10.3  95:51.1 3:37.1)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Wesley Barnhart           11 17:07.5
       2     21  Jacob San Miguel          12 18:36.4
       3     26  Gabriel Wood              11 19:09.2
       4     37  Collin Erickson           11 20:13.4
       5     40  Jordan San Miguel         10 20:44.6
       6   ( 41) Isaac Stutesman            9 20:45.5
       7   ( 45) Aiden Gardner              9 22:19.6

       5.   145  Sparta                                     (19:29.0  97:24.6 2:47.0)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Braydon Siekert           11 18:11.4
       2     18  Vaughn Rice               12 18:12.2
       3     30  Boston Miller             11 19:26.6
       4     39  Jaden Kondor              10 20:36.0
       5     42  Christain Perez           10 20:58.4
       6   ( 46) Rylen Edmond               9 22:32.2
       7   ( 47) Charles Tempski           10 23:37.3

       6.   150  La Crosse Logan                            (19:28.5  97:22.5 1:44.9)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Roman Westrich            11 18:18.2
       2     31  Viktor Kattchee           12 19:35.0
       3     32  Joseph Duffrin            10 19:41.8
       4     33  Ben Lenz                  11 19:44.4
       5     35  Chris McGaff              11 20:03.1
       6   ( 36) Daniel Lenz                9 20:13.4
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       7.   152  Tomah                                      (19:37.3  98:06.3 2:57.0)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Ty Schanhofer             12 18:07.6
       2     22  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg    11 18:37.0
       3     34  Logan Larson              10 19:45.5
       4     38  Cash Lofgren              12 20:31.6
       5     43  Calvin Zeps               12 21:04.6
       6   ( 44) Tyler Hausman             11 21:49.9
       7   ( 48) Benjamin Hilson            9 24:02.6
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4777  Nathan Luebke               11  Onalaska                          18:51.8  6:05 
      2    2 4712  Jon Rosenow                  9  Holmen                            19:27.4  6:16 
      3    3 4775  Ben Hsieh                   10  Onalaska                          19:39.5  6:20 
      4    4 4703  Noah Bertram                10  Holmen                            19:55.4  6:25 
      5    5 4658  Ben Barrett                 12  Aquinas                           19:57.6  6:26 
      6    6 4773  Ben Geister                 11  Onalaska                          20:03.9  6:28 
      7    7 4766  Ethan Boswell               11  Onalaska                          20:04.3  6:28 
      8    8 4669  Trevor Paulson               9  Aquinas                           20:18.0  6:33 
      9    9 4704  Brock Hanson                10  Holmen                            20:20.4  6:33 
     10   10 4769  Matais Dahl                 10  Onalaska                          20:21.4  6:34 
     11   11 4676  Jude Thrush                 12  Aquinas                           20:24.8  6:35 
     12   12 4782  Isaiah Siegel               12  Onalaska                          20:34.5  6:38 
     13   13 4662  Joey Endrizzi               12  Aquinas                           21:15.0  6:51 
     14   14 4771  Steven Dombrowski           10  Onalaska                          21:18.7  6:52 
     15   15 4677  Oliver Thrush               11  Aquinas                           21:38.9  6:59 
     16   16 4707  John Malanca                11  Holmen                            21:42.2  7:00 
     17   17 4711  Austin Orlikowski           12  Holmen                            21:45.8  7:01 
     18   18 4671  Colin Sans Crainte          10  Aquinas                           21:47.8  7:01 
     19   19 4667  Andrew Horman               12  Aquinas                           22:09.5  7:08 
     20   20 4708  Ezra Neumann                 9  Holmen                            22:09.8  7:09 
     21      4668  Garrett Lawrynk             10  Aquinas                           22:23.3  7:13 
     22      4751  Nathaniel Terpstra          11  La Crosse Logan                   22:46.7  7:20 
     23      4799  Sam Parent                  11  Sparta                            22:52.5  7:22 
     24   21 4827  Nick Salzwedel              10  Tomah                             22:57.1  7:24 
     25      4750  Luka Tchovelidze            12  La Crosse Logan                   23:06.5  7:27 
     26   22 4818  Aidan Branch                10  Tomah                             23:13.7  7:29 
     27      4767  Bryce Buchanan              11  Onalaska                          23:24.4  7:33 
     28      4780  Gavin Ridge                 11  Onalaska                          23:50.2  7:41 
     29      4803  Kaiyan Smith                12  Sparta                            23:53.0  7:42 
     30      4665  Andrew Genelin              12  Aquinas                           24:34.8  7:55 
     31      4727  Cowan Reuter                10  La Crosse Central                 24:35.7  7:55 
     32      4670  Danny Poterucha              9  Aquinas                           24:51.4  8:01 
     33      4797  Aaron Mcpherson             12  Sparta                            24:54.4  8:01 
     34   23 4819  Jack Frederick              12  Tomah                             25:05.4  8:05 
     35      4772  Verdayne Garvin             10  Onalaska                          25:41.9  8:17 
     36      4774  Lucas Go                    10  Onalaska                          25:49.1  8:19 
     37      4659  Tim Barrett                  9  Aquinas                           27:19.1  8:48 
     38      4749  Will Richardson             11  La Crosse Logan                   27:50.4  8:58 
     39      4805  Rowan Yourell                9  Sparta                            27:50.7  8:58 
     40   24 4822  Caleb Kubik                 10  Tomah                             29:58.3  9:39 
     41   25 4826  Jeremiah Parrott            11  Tomah                             30:00.0  9:40 
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    27  Onalaska                                   (19:48.2  99:00.9 1:29.6)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Nathan Luebke             11 18:51.8
       2      3  Ben Hsieh                 10 19:39.5
       3      6  Ben Geister               11 20:03.9
       4      7  Ethan Boswell             11 20:04.3
       5     10  Matais Dahl               10 20:21.4
       6   ( 12) Isaiah Siegel             12 20:34.5
       7   ( 14) Steven Dombrowski         10 21:18.7

       2.    48  Holmen                                     (20:38.3  103:11.2 2:18.4)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Jon Rosenow                9 19:27.4
       2      4  Noah Bertram              10 19:55.4
       3      9  Brock Hanson              10 20:20.4
       4     16  John Malanca              11 21:42.2
       5     17  Austin Orlikowski         12 21:45.8
       6   ( 20) Ezra Neumann               9 22:09.8

       3.    52  Aquinas                                    (20:42.9  103:34.3 1:41.3)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Ben Barrett               12 19:57.6
       2      8  Trevor Paulson             9 20:18.0
       3     11  Jude Thrush               12 20:24.8
       4     13  Joey Endrizzi             12 21:15.0
       5     15  Oliver Thrush             11 21:38.9
       6   ( 18) Colin Sans Crainte        10 21:47.8
       7   ( 19) Andrew Horman             12 22:09.5

       4.   115  Tomah                                      (26:14.9  131:14.5 7:02.9)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Nick Salzwedel            10 22:57.1
       2     22  Aidan Branch              10 23:13.7
       3     23  Jack Frederick            12 25:05.4
       4     24  Caleb Kubik               10 29:58.3
       5     25  Jeremiah Parrott          11 30:00.0


